
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4309
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2009
INTEGRATED CHECK POSTS
Bapurao Shri Khatgaonkar Patil Bhaskarrao;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of sites identified for setting up of Integrated Check Posts (ICPs) alongwith the criteria fixed therefor;

(b) whether the Detailed Engineering Reports of all ICPs have been prepared; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a), (b) & (c): A statement is annexed.
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